Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

AMENDMENTS

Police Act 1997 (c. 50)

- 20 (1) The Police Act 1997 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In that Act—
 - (a) for "Royal Ulster Constabulary Reserve" (wherever occurring) substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland Reserve"; and
 - (b) for "Royal Ulster Constabulary" (wherever occurring) substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland".
 - (3) In that Act for "Police Authority for Northern Ireland" (wherever occurring) substitute "Northern Ireland Policing Board".
 - (4) In section 9(3)(c) for "the Constabulary" substitute "the Police Service of Northern Ireland".
 - (5) In section 23(5) for "section 19(1) of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 1998" substitute "section 33(1) of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 2000".
 - (6) In section 66(3) for "section 25(2)(k) of the Police Act (Northern Ireland) 1970" substitute "section 25(2)(k) of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 1998".
 - (7) In Schedule 1 in paragraphs 7(b) and 8(d) for "that Constabulary" substitute "that Police Service".